
411 Seventh Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219        DuquesneLight.com 

Emily M. Farah     411 Seventh Avenue        Tel:  412-393-6431 
Counsel, Regulatory           Mail drop 15-7        efarah@duqlight.com 

       Pittsburgh, PA  15219 

November 11, 2020 

Via Electronic Filing 

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building, 2nd Floor 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Application of Duquesne Light Company for Approval of the Siting and 
Construction of the 138kV Transmission Lines Associated with the Brunot Island- 
Crescent Project in the City of Pittsburgh, McKees Rocks Borough, Kennedy 
Township, Robinson Township, Moon Township and Crescent Township, Allegheny 
County, Pennsylvania 
Docket No. A-2019-3008589 and A-2019-3008652  

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing, please find the Certificate of Service for the Discovery Requests 
propounded by ALCOSAN on Duquesne Light Company- Set I.  Should you have any questions, 
please feel free to contact me.  

Respectfully Submitted, 

Emily M. Farah 
Counsel, Regulatory 

cc: Certificate of Service 



   

  

 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Responses to ALCOSAN’s Interrogatories, Set 

I, has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the 
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant): 

 
BY ELECTRONIC MAILING ONLY 

 
Honorable Mary A. Long 
Piatt Place Downtown 
301 Fifth Avenue #220 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
malong@pa.gov 

Victoria Adams 
306 Konter Road 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 
adamsvic62@gmail.com 
 

Dennis J. & Jeanne M. Zona 
108 Wynview Drive 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 
dzona108@verizon.net 
 

 
John P.& Jennifer A. Crowe 
1123 Juanita Drive 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 
Jacrowe4@gmail.com 
 

Richard I. Gable 
126 Flaugherty Run Road 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 
Rgable7@outlook.com 
 

Zachariah Nave 
7 McGovern Boulevard 
Crescent, PA 15046 
zaknave@yahoo.com 
 

Joe & Suzanne Rabosky 
104 Wynview Drive 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 
Josuz69@comcast.com 
 

Aaron Siegel 
110 Wynview Drive 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 
siegelad88@gmail.com 
 

Folezia Marinkovic 
205 Purdy Road 
Crescent, PA 15046 
fmarinkovic@comcast.net 
 
 

Cynthia & Patrick Wilson 
9 McGovern Boulevard  
Crescent, PA 15046 
chamberlinsc@comcast.net 
 



   

  

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
Pamela Polaecek 
Kenneth R. Stark 
Ade Adeniyi 
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 
aadeniyi@mcneeslaw.com 
Counsel for Allegheny County Sanitation Authority 

 
 

BY US MAILING ONLY 
 

Doug & Linda Meyer 
111 Wynview Drive 
Moon Twp, PA 15108-1032 

Joanne Rushman 
102 Westbury Drive 
Moon Township, PA 15108 

 
 

 

  
____________________ 
Emily M. Farah, Esquire 
Duquesne Light Company  
411 7th Avenue, MD 15-7 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Efarah@duqlight.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date: November 11, 2020 
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